
2022-2023 Seton Hall University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-15   Conf: 10-10   Home: 10-6   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Park-Lane, Lauren 33-33 1220 37.0 231-578 .400 55-196 .281 169-217 .779 16 74 90 2.7 59 0 207 109 2 40 686 20.8
14 Cooks, Sidney 34-32 884 26.0 213-421 .506 53-124 .427 46-55 .836 42 159 201 5.9 68 0 48 67 25 19 525 15.4
01 Hagans, Sha'Lynn 32-27 863 27.0 102-215 .474 34-91 .374 32-34 .941 22 55 77 2.4 66 1 36 51 1 47 270 8.4
15 Baines, Azana 32-13 642 20.1 109-223 .489 1-9 .111 39-56 .696 49 99 148 4.6 63 0 35 61 14 23 258 8.1
04 Jordan, Jala 29-2 349 12.0 57-134 .425 21-72 .292 19-25 .760 22 63 85 2.9 61 1 5 19 23 15 154 5.3
10 Bembry, Mya 34-31 988 29.1 76-153 .497 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 58 125 183 5.4 46 0 37 37 19 36 156 4.6
13 Satterfield, Kae 28-3 346 12.4 37-81 .457 1-2 .500 42-53 .792 31 52 83 3.0 37 1 27 32 0 13 117 4.2
23 Keenan, Victoria 16-4 190 11.9 16-53 .302 16-51 .314 1-2 .500 3 17 20 1.3 12 0 3 8 1 9 49 3.1
22 Wright, Amari 31-4 616 19.9 25-66 .379 1-16 .063 30-36 .833 21 50 71 2.3 42 1 75 42 3 59 81 2.6
21 Pinkney, Shailyn 31-19 440 14.2 24-78 .308 4-25 .160 16-21 .762 24 42 66 2.1 33 1 20 18 2 15 68 2.2
33 Harris, Kailah 3-0 10 3.3 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 2.0
00 Allesch, Alexia 28-2 239 8.5 18-52 .346 7-31 .226 4-6 .667 18 37 55 2.0 20 1 5 7 8 5 47 1.7
24 Palmieri, Allie 7-0 38 5.4 1-11 .091 1-9 .111 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.9 1 0 1 3 0 1 5 0.7
Total 34 6825 200.7 912-2068 .441 194-627 .309 404-515 .784 356 838 1194 35.1 510 6 499 463 98 282 2422 71.24
Opponents 6825 200.7 884-2072 .427 236-662 .356 346-482 .718 405 843 1248 36.7 514 13 520 539 86 223 2350 69.12

Team Statistics SHU OPP
SCORING 2422 2350
    Points Per Game 71.2 69.1
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 912-2068 884-2072
    Field Goal Pct .441 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-627 236-662
    3PT FG Pct .309 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 404-515 346-482
    FT Pct .784 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 10.2
REBOUNDS 1194 1248
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 499 520
    Assists Per Game 14.7 15.3
TURNOVERS 463 539
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 282 223
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.6
BLOCKS 98 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 13,957 22,451
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-872 13-1,727
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,253

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Seton Hall 598 575 604 634 11 2422
Opponents 595 548 600 595 12 2350

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 SAINT PETER'S W 73-39 734
11/11/22 at Rutgers W 75-57 1,387
11/14/22 PRINCETON L 58-62 680
11/17/22 COLUMBIA L 76-83 675
11/24/22 vs VCU L 61-62 624
11/25/22 vs Wisconsin W 83-72 0
11/26/22 vs Georgia W 86-80 624

* 12/02/22 at Xavier W 74-55 521
* 12/04/22 MARQUETTE W 82-78 952

12/09/22 RIDER W 78-40 595
12/11/22 at UCF W 63-56 2,841
12/17/22 at Fordham W 78-72 165

* 12/21/22 at UConn L 73-98 9,125
* 12/28/22 GEORGETOWN W 72-62 823
* 12/31/22 BUTLER W 79-45 542
* 01/04/23 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 72-51 1,009
* 01/08/23 at Providence W 76-60 385
* 01/11/23 at Creighton L 53-75 1,236
* 01/17/23 UCONN L 58-103 1,296
* 01/22/23 at Marquette L 61-80 1,325
* 01/25/23 at Georgetown L 66-74 487
* 01/31/23 at St. John's (NY) W 68-58 512
* 02/04/23 PROVIDENCE W 77-52 1,123
* 02/07/23 CREIGHTON L 64-77 868
* 02/11/23 at Villanova L 65-99 2,311
* 02/13/23 DEPAUL W 89-82 737
* 02/15/23 at DePaul L 89-94 1,177
* 02/18/23 XAVIER W 72-59 1,147
* 02/24/23 at Butler L 64-76 979
* 02/27/23 VILLANOVA L 56-83 1,293

03/03/23 vs Xavier W 84-58 0
03/04/23 vs Creighton L 74-75 5,017
03/16/23 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 69-61 612
03/20/23 SYRACUSE L 54-72 871

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Seton Hall University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 7-3   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Park-Lane, Lauren 19-19 705 37.1 125-337 .371 31-120 .258 90-115 .783 14 44 58 3.1 30 0 130 57 2 17 371 19.5
14 Cooks, Sidney 20-20 552 27.6 136-262 .519 37-80 .463 35-43 .814 22 91 113 5.7 42 0 31 37 12 9 344 17.2
15 Baines, Azana 20-8 376 18.8 74-132 .561 1-4 .250 21-29 .724 28 51 79 4.0 37 0 22 34 8 15 170 8.5
01 Hagans, Sha'Lynn 18-17 487 27.1 52-124 .419 17-52 .327 19-20 .950 10 30 40 2.2 41 1 19 29 1 26 140 7.8
13 Satterfield, Kae 15-0 193 12.9 22-41 .537 1-2 .500 30-36 .833 18 25 43 2.9 21 0 12 19 0 9 75 5.0
10 Bembry, Mya 20-20 597 29.9 46-96 .479 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 34 75 109 5.5 28 0 23 20 12 23 93 4.7
04 Jordan, Jala 17-0 168 9.9 27-67 .403 10-34 .294 7-11 .636 7 27 34 2.0 35 1 4 12 12 4 71 4.2
22 Wright, Amari 20-4 434 21.7 19-47 .404 1-11 .091 18-20 .900 15 32 47 2.4 34 1 52 27 2 39 57 2.9
21 Pinkney, Shailyn 18-10 259 14.4 14-50 .280 2-14 .143 6-9 .667 16 28 44 2.4 17 0 10 8 2 10 36 2.0
23 Keenan, Victoria 12-1 82 6.8 8-28 .286 8-27 .296 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.7 6 0 2 4 0 5 24 2.0
33 Harris, Kailah 2-0 4 2.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
00 Allesch, Alexia 16-1 139 8.7 9-30 .300 3-18 .167 4-5 .800 11 21 32 2.0 14 1 2 5 7 4 25 1.6
24 Palmieri, Allie 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 534-1217 .439 111-363 .306 231-290 .797 208 463 671 33.6 306 4 307 258 58 161 1410 70.50
Opponents 4000 200.0 550-1207 .456 146-374 .390 215-292 .736 223 496 719 36.0 281 3 343 295 51 125 1461 73.05

Team Statistics SHU OPP
SCORING 1410 1461
    Points Per Game 70.5 73.1
    Scoring Margin -2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 534-1217 550-1207
    Field Goal Pct .439 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-363 146-374
    3PT FG Pct .306 .390
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-290 215-292
    FT Pct .797 .736
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 10.8
REBOUNDS 671 719
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 307 343
    Assists Per Game 15.4 17.2
TURNOVERS 258 295
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 161 125
    Steals Per Game 8.1 6.3
BLOCKS 58 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 9,790 18,058
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-979 10-1,806
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Seton Hall 324 352 367 367 1410
Opponents 372 359 378 352 1461

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 at  Xavier W 74-55 521
12/04/22 MARQUETTE W 82-78 952
12/21/22 at  UConn L 73-98 9125
12/28/22 GEORGETOWN W 72-62 823
12/31/22 BUTLER W 79-45 542
01/04/23 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 72-51 1009
01/08/23 at  Providence W 76-60 385
01/11/23 at  Creighton L 53-75 1236
01/17/23 UCONN L 58-103 1296
01/22/23 at  Marquette L 61-80 1325
01/25/23 at  Georgetown L 66-74 487
01/31/23 at  St. John's (NY) W 68-58 512
02/04/23 PROVIDENCE W 77-52 1123
02/07/23 CREIGHTON L 64-77 868
02/11/23 at  Villanova L 65-99 2311
02/13/23 DEPAUL W 89-82 737
02/15/23 at  DePaul L 89-94 1177
02/18/23 XAVIER W 72-59 1147
02/24/23 at  Butler L 64-76 979
02/27/23 VILLANOVA L 56-83 1293


